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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/3/2020  1:10:03PM

Assembly District 77

 8,465 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,817 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4 FEDERAL

 137 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,423 

(4)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,419 

 3,976 LINDA POUST  LOPEZ

 5,113 WANDA Y. NEGRON

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIMA CROMEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMANDO HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNARD WILKERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS SIERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY DELTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFROY MORRISHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUANITA ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOM TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ABLESON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL WILLIAMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL SHATZ (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,125 

Unrecorded  2,294 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/3/2020  1:10:03PM

Assembly District 78

 5,579 PUBLIC COUNTER

 14 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,848 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 11 FEDERAL

 165 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,617 

(11)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,606 

 2,745 LINDA POUST  LOPEZ

 3,690 WANDA Y. NEGRON

 1 ALICE CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PASCAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SANTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO PERDOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUIDA HINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANEQUA CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACY ABRAMS (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,457 

Unrecorded  1,149 

Assembly District 79

 7,494 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,408 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4 FEDERAL

 182 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,088 

(4)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,084 

 2,913 LINDA POUST  LOPEZ

 4,985 WANDA Y. NEGRON

 1 CAROL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILIA SABOGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISEL RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,916 

Unrecorded  2,168 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/3/2020  1:10:03PM

Assembly District 80

 1,844 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 520 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2 FEDERAL

 31 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,397 

(2)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,395 

 980 LINDA POUST  LOPEZ

 1,168 WANDA Y. NEGRON

 1 FIORELLO LAGUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHAN LIGHTBOURNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL SEABURY (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,158 

Unrecorded  237 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/3/2020  1:10:03PM

Assembly District 81

 9,137 PUBLIC COUNTER

 11 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,550 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 64 FEDERAL

 183 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,945 

(64)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,881 

 7,351 LINDA POUST  LOPEZ

 5,856 WANDA Y. NEGRON

 1 AARON LEE (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW HARDING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LEIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA GREGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONINO SCALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI A SPETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD MANDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD TREBACH (WRITE-IN)

 3 CARL LAFONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY BOOKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID F BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID R LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EGGIE WALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCES WANG (WRITE-IN)

 2 HOWARD BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN LIBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN B FEERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SCHLENGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY HAISHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA ROSENZWEIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DELGUDICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL STRONGIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA COYLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 NATHALIE GOMEZ VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY BERNFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA S MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER PARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON BINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA OROURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERRY M COHAN (WRITE-IN)

 29 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAMM MCCREED (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/3/2020  1:10:03PM

Assembly District 81

 1 WILSON KENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YALE LEVY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,280 

Unrecorded  2,601 

Assembly District 84

 7,029 PUBLIC COUNTER

 78 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,198 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 10 FEDERAL

 192 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,507 

(10)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,497 

 3,550 LINDA POUST  LOPEZ

 4,692 WANDA Y. NEGRON

 1 ANGEL VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIANA CARTY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CORRINE KOHST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG SCHLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESUS NICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILIE CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FATIMA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,265 

Unrecorded  1,232 

Assembly District 85

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 LINDA POUST  LOPEZ

 0 WANDA Y. NEGRON

Total Votes  0 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/3/2020  1:10:03PM

Assembly District 86

 7,097 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,968 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 7 FEDERAL

 229 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,307 

(7)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,300 

 3,032 LINDA POUST  LOPEZ

 4,194 WANDA Y. NEGRON

 1 ASHLEY B BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNICE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETICIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANEQUA CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YDANIS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,246 

Unrecorded  2,054 

Assembly District 87

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 LINDA POUST  LOPEZ

 0 WANDA Y. NEGRON

Total Votes  0 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/3/2020  1:10:03PM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 46,645 PUBLIC COUNTER

 109 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 18,309 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 102 FEDERAL

 1,119 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  66,284 

(102)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  66,182 

 24,547 LINDA POUST  LOPEZ

 29,698 WANDA Y. NEGRON

 1 AARON LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIMA CROMEDY (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW HARDING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LEIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA GREGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONINO SCALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI A SPETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIANA CARTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMANDO HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD MANDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY B BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNARD WILKERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNICE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD TREBACH (WRITE-IN)

 3 CARL LAFONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS SIERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 CORRINE KOHST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY BOOKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG SCHLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PASCAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID F BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID R LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESUS NICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EGGIE WALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILIE CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FATIMA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/3/2020  1:10:03PM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 FIORELLO LAGUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCES WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SANTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY DELTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 HOWARD BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN LIBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFROY MORRISHAW (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN B FEERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SCHLENGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUANITA ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY HAISHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETICIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILIA SABOGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA ROSENZWEIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOM TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISEL RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ABLESON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DELGUDICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL STRONGIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA COYLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 NATHALIE GOMEZ VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL WILLIAMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO PERDOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUIDA HINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAMON RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY BERNFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHAN LIGHTBOURNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA S MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER PARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL SEABURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL SHATZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHANEQUA CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON BINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA OROURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERRY M COHAN (WRITE-IN)

Page 9 of 10



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/3/2020  1:10:03PM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 STACY ABRAMS (WRITE-IN)

 103 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAMM MCCREED (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILSON KENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YALE LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YDANIS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  54,447 

Unrecorded  11,735 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, August 4, 2020.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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